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Corporate Finance Advisory

An unparalleled track record of M&A capabilities and transaction expertise

Providing independent financial, M&A and debt/equity advice - whether you are seeking to expand organically or via a strategic
acquisition, realize value through the sale of a business, a subsidiary or a shareholding, raise new finance, review debt facilities or
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Corporate Finance Advisory
The leading M&A advisor worldwide with a highly experienced Senior Team in Germany

Your contacts at Deloitte Corporate Finance Advisory

Reiner Schwenk

Head of CFA Germany
Managing Director

TMT and US M&A Corridor
Tel: +49 (0)89 29036 8989
Mobile: +49 (0)152 0931 0467
rschwenk@deloitte.de

Jens von Loos

Managing Director

Debt & Capital Advisory

Tel: +49 (0)69 75695 7759
Mobile: +49 (0)151 1917 5521
jloos@deloitte.de

Lutz lllichmann

Director

Industrials

Tel: +49 (0)69 75695 6379
Mobile: +49 (0)151 5807 0105
lillichmann@deloitte.de

Alexander C. Bielig
Managing Director

Energy and TMT

Tel: +49 (0)69 75695 6326
Mobile: +49 (0)151 5800 0698
abielig@deloitte.de

Hiroshi Akiyama
Managing Director
Japan-EMEA M&A Corridor
Tel: +49 (0)69 75695 7810
Mobile: +49 (0)151 1917 5391

| hakivama@deloitte.de

Reimar Kube

Director

Deloitte Private

Tel: +49 (0)69 75695 6880
Mobile: +49 (0)172 674 2056
rekube@deloitte.de

Gotz Grundmann
Managing Director
Automotive

Tel: +49 (0)69 75695 6619
Mobile: +49 (0)151 5807 6090
gogrundmann@deloitte.de

llenia Baldelli

Director

FSI/ Insurance & Consumer
Tel: +49 (0)89 29036 8627
Mobile: +49 (0)151 5807 0856
ibaldelli@deloitte.de

Thomas H. Pohlmann
Director

Equity Capital Raising &

Fund Placement

Tel: +49 (0)89 29036 7291
Mobile: +49 (0)151 4067 9394
tpohimann@deloitte.de

Claudius Thiell

Managing Director
Industrials and Japan M&A
Corridor

Tel: +49 (0)69 75695 6227
Mobile: +49 (0)151 5800 4765
cthiell@deloitte.de

Michael Caspers

Director

Industrials & Industrial Technology
Tel: +49 (0)89 29036 8494

Mobile: +49 (0)151 5800 5261
mcaspers@deloitte.de

Christopher Scherz
Director

Debt & Capital Advisory

Tel: +49 (0)69 75695 7520
Mobile: +49 (0)151 6765 9824
cscherz@deloitte.de
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Corporate Finance Advisory
The leading M&A advisor worldwide with a highly experienced Senior Team in Germany

Marius Wolter
Director

Debt & Capital Advisory
Tel: +49 89 29036 8655
Mobile: +49 151 21264139
mwolter@deloitte.de

David Schmitt

Director

Industrials

Tel: +49 (0)89 29036 8291
Mobile: +49 (0)151 5800 2044
daschmitt@deloitte.de
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Deloitte

This communication contains general information only not suitable for addressing the particular circumstances of any
individual case and is not intended to be used as a basis for commercial decisions or decisions of any other kind. None of
Deloitte GmbH Wirtschaftspriifungsgesellschaft or Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, its member firms, or their related
entities (collectively, the “Deloitte network”) is, by means of this communication, rendering professional advice or services.
No entity in the Deloitte network shall be responsible for any loss whatsoever sustained by any person who relies on this
communication.

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by guarantee (“DTTL”), its
network of member firms, and their related entities. DTTL and each of its member firms are legally separate and
independent entities. DTTL (also referred to as “Deloitte Global”) does not provide services to clients. Please see
www.deloitte.com/de/UeberUns for a more detailed description of DTTL and its member firms.

Deloitte provides audit, risk advisory, tax, financial advisory and consulting services to public and private clients spanning
multiple industries; legal advisory services in Germany are provided by Deloitte Legal. With a globally connected network

of member firms in more than 150 countries, Deloitte brings world-class capabilities and

high-quality service to clients, delivering the insights they need to address their most complex business challenges. Deloitte’s
approximately 415,000 professionals are committed to making an impact that matters.
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